•	 To find out the frequency of lymphadenopathy in different 

age groups.
•	 To find out the etiological factors causing lymphadenopathy 

in different age groups .
•	 To study the different cytomorphological patterns associ-

ated with various lymphadenopathies.

PROCEDURE:- 
One hundred and eighty two (182) FNAs were performed on pa-
tients with LN enlargement in cytology section of M.G. Hospital, 
Jodhpur.

The records of these patients were retrieved and information 
about the age, sex , site and cytological diagnoses were extract-
ed.

FNACs were performed using 22 - 24 gauze needles and 20 cc sy-